
2001 MSHSL CLASS A BOYS - St. Olaf College, Northfield Nov. 3, 2001 - 68, wind 5 mph, sunny 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples-Motley           68    5    8   11   16   28   73   75   17:09.6    1:03.3 
  2   St Cloud Cathedral      110    7   21   23   24   35   38   61   17:30.3    1:02.9 
  3   Canby/Minneota/LincHi   132    9   19   27   30   47   56  101   17:39.1    1:14.9 
  4   Warroad                 164   14   17   22   52   59   86   96   17:49.7    1:21.9 
  5   Crosby-Ironton          186    2    3   31   71   79             17:45.3    2:47.7 
  6   Plainview               187    4   18   26   54   85   92   93   17:53.3    2:46.9 
  7   La Crescent             192   12   32   40   44   64   91   97   17:57.9    1:35.2 
  8   Montevideo              232    1   41   51   63   76   78   90   18:06.4    2:48.7 
  9   Marshall School, Dlth   235   13   48   49   55   70  102  103   18:14.9    1:45.8 
 10   Mesabi East, Aurora     244    6   34   57   58   89   94  108   18:14.5    2:35.3 
 11   Bagley/Fosston          246   29   33   37   66   81   98   99   18:18.4    1:24.4 
 12   UnitedSouthCentrl,Wls   254   20   42   46   69   77   95        18:21.7    1:36.9 
 13   Mayer Lutheran          261   10   25   65   74   87  105  109   18:20.2    2:18.9 
 14   Jackson Cty Central     270   15   50   60   62   83  104  106   18:26.5    2:04.0 
 15   Montgomery-Lonsdale     291   39   43   45   80   84  100  107   18:34.4    1:17.7 
 16   Minnehaha Acad, Mpls    296   36   53   67   68   72   82   88   18:34.4      58.6 
 
1. Staples-Motley (Coach Gene Mattila & Jerry Reck) 
    5  Chad Brever, 10             16:40.8   
    8  Isaac Landecker, 10         17:01.1   
   11  Jacob Huebsch, 12           17:03.5   
   16  Bobby Burton, 12            17:18.4   
   28  Dan Huebsch, 9              17:44.1   
   73  Dan Freeman, 10             18:57.2   
   75  Chris Anderson, 11          19:04.5   
Time = 1:25:47.9     Places = 68 
 
2. St Cloud Cathedral  (Coach Fred Rupp) 
    7  Max Leither, 11             16:53.4   
   21  Bob Baldwin, 11             17:31.6   
   23  Tim Marrinan, 10            17:33.3   
   24  Steve Tacl, 12              17:37.0   
   35  Nick Salay, 11              17:56.3   
   38  Brian Zawacki, 11           17:58.4   
   61  Tim Barnaby, 10             18:36.1   
Time = 1:27:31.5     Places = 110 
 
3. Canby/Minneota/Lincoln HI (Coach Patti Merrit) 
    9  Kevin Janiszeski, 12        17:01.4   
   19  Chaske Haas, 11             17:26.7   
   27  Greg Drietz, 12             17:42.5   
   30  Shawn Leibfried, 11         17:48.7   
   47  Chad Janiszeski, 10         18:16.3   
   56  Matt Brown, 12              18:31.5   
  101  Kevin Peterson, 10          19:55.9   
Time = 1:28:15.5     Places = 132 
 
4. Warroad  (Coach Rick McBride) 
   14  Eric Palmquist, 11          17:13.1   
   17  Joe Heppner, 10             17:19.5   
   22  Josiah Heppner, 12          17:33.1   
   52  Abraham Heppner, 9          18:27.7   
   59  Alex Mohrbacher, 11         18:34.9   
   86  David Hahn, 8               19:20.0   
   96  Greg Goldsmith, 12          19:38.2   
Time = 1:29:08.3     Places = 164 
 
5. Crosby-Ironton  (Coach Roger Twigg) 
    2  Sam Anderson, 12            16:22.4   
    3  Joe Radinovich, 10          16:26.9   
   31  Trent Anderson, 12          17:51.4   
   71  Brian Kirzeder, 12          18:55.6   
   79  Ricky Aulie, 11             19:10.1   
Time = 1:28:46.3     Places = 186 
 
6. Plainview  (Coach Denny Ranta) 
    4  Pat Lehmann, 11             16:32.3   
   18  Adam Buck, 11               17:26.0   
   26  Adam Anderson, 12           17:39.6   
   54  Bobby Bedsted, 11           18:29.6   
   85  Tony Hart, 8                19:19.2   
   92  Nick Lien, 11               19:29.9   
   93  Andy Wallace, 12            19:34.2   
Time = 1:29:26.5     Places = 187 
 
 

7. La Crescent  (Coach Mark Abraham) 
   12  Seth Webinger, 10           17:04.7   
   32  Peter Yates, 11             17:52.6   
   40  Corey Busch, 11             18:01.5   
   44  Nate Smith, 11              18:10.9   
   64  Dan Summerfield, 9          18:39.9   
   91  Jeff Storlie, 12            19:28.9   
   97  Jeff Sobkowiak, 9           19:38.9   
Time = 1:29:49.5     Places = 192 
 
8. Montevideo  (Coach Gerry Wohlhuter) 
    1  Greg Liebl, 11              16:16.6   
   41  Josh Nelson, 10             18:04.5   
   51  Matt Johnson, 10            18:26.8   
   63  Leighton Reuss, 10          18:39.0   
   76  Matt Liebl, 11              19:05.3   
   78  Nathan Ostlie, 9            19:08.2   
   90  John Liebl, 8               19:26.3   
Time = 1:30:32.1     Places = 232 
 
9. Marshall School, Duluth 
     (Coach Scott Kylander-Johnson & Mary Moline) 
   13  Henry Lemieux, 12           17:06.7   
   48  Pat Ferguson, 12            18:21.6   
   49  Tyler Kjorstad, 10          18:23.7   
   55  Frank Hedin, 11             18:29.9   
   70  Andy George, 12             18:52.5   
  102  Zach Portilla, 8            19:58.2   
  103  Michael Dodd, 9             20:16.2   
Time = 1:31:14.3     Places = 235 
 
10. Mesabi East  (Coach Kevin Ryks) 
    6  Lee Wiswell, 12             16:47.5   
   34  Nick Gerard-Larson, 8       17:55.9   
   57  Jeff Niemi, 11              18:33.0   
   58  Adam Williams, 12           18:33.2   
   89  Nate Miller, 10             19:22.7   
   94  Phil Birk, 12               19:36.9   
  108  Justin Peyla, 7             21:02.2   
Time = 1:31:12.2     Places = 244 
 
11. Bagley/Fosston  (Coach Sean Peterson) 
   29  Jordan Hanlon, 12           17:47.4   
   33  John Hendrickson, 12        17:53.8   
   37  Dustin Lillegaard, 10       17:58.2   
   66  Tim Walters, 12             18:40.7   
   81  Kory Murray, 11             19:11.7   
   98  Aaron Melander, 10          19:48.2   
   99  Michael Huschle, 9          19:48.5   
Time = 1:31:31.6     Places = 246 
 
12. United South Central (Coach Kent Viesselman) 
   20  Justin Youngblom, 11        17:30.9   
   42  Casey Chistenson, 12        18:08.6   
   46  Eric Langsev, 12            18:12.7   
   69  Trevor Rollenhagen, 12      18:48.8   
   77  Chris Vandracek, 11         19:07.7   
   95  Jake Stenzel, 10            19:37.5   
Time = 1:31:48.5     Places = 254 

 



13. Mayer Lutheran  (Coach Johnny Goetz) 
   10  David Honebrink, 11         17:01.7   
   25  Jeff Anenson, 11            17:37.7   
   65  David Dornbos III, 10       18:40.3   
   74  Zach Graudin, 9             19:00.5   
   87  Eric Becker, 9              19:20.6   
  105  David Christensen, 8        20:37.5   
  109  Peter Dornbos, 8            22:23.9   
Time = 1:31:40.7     Places = 261 
 
14. Jackson County Central (Coach Gary Hildebrandt) 
   15  Jacob Kocak, 11             17:14.3   
   50  Phillip Wohlers, 11         18:25.9   
   60  Cody Lewis, 10              18:35.6   
   62  Kyle Kocak, 9               18:38.2   
   83  Nathan Holt, 12             19:18.3   
  104  Steve Strom, 9              20:29.7   
  106  Kayle Pauling, 12           20:38.6   
Time = 1:32:12.1     Places = 270 
 

15. Montgomery-Lonsdale (Coach Don Marcussen) 
   39  Brandon Moen, 12            18:01.1   
   43  Greg Bisek, 12              18:09.1   
   45  Kyle Clark, 12              18:11.9   
   80  R. J. Brezina, 11           19:11.3   
   84  Charlie Lea, 12             19:18.8   
  100  Travis Meyer, 10            19:49.7   
  107  Brandon Kotek, 9            21:00.1   
Time = 1:32:52.0     Places = 291 
 
16. Minnehaha Academy  (Coach Steve O'Neil) 
   36  Dan Williams, 11            17:57.9   
   53  John Keller, 9              18:28.9   
   67  Robby Nicholson, 8          18:43.3   
   68  Jake Grothe, 10             18:45.5   
   72  Tom Kleingarn, 12           18:56.5   
   82  Michael Brown, 10           19:17.1   
   88  David Wass, 12              19:22.1   
Time = 1:32:52.0     Places = 296

        TEAM 
 PLACE Score FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1        Will Enns, 12               16:05.9    LongPrairie-GreyEagle 
    2     1  Greg Liebl, 11              16:16.6    Montevideo 
    3        Jake Januszewski, 12        16:19.3    Perham 
    4     2  Sam Anderson, 12            16:22.4    Crosby-Ironton 
    5     3  Joe Radinovich, 10          16:26.9    Crosby-Ironton 
    6        Matt Damico, 10             16:30.6    East Grand Forks 
    7     4  Pat Lehmann, 11             16:32.3    Plainview 
    8        Chris Erichsen, 10          16:36.2    Kingsland SpringVally 
    9        Dan Ristau, 11              16:37.9    Blue Earth Area 
   10     5  Chad Brever, 10             16:40.8    Staples-Motley 
   11     6  Lee Wiswell, 12             16:47.5    Mesabi East, Aurora 
   12        Zach Solinger, 9            16:49.1    Pierz 
   13        Renato Otten, 11            16:51.6    ChristsHouseholdFaith 
   14        Brad Haak, 12               16:52.0    Ellswrth/Hills-BeavCr 
   15     7  Max Leither, 11             16:53.4    St Cloud Cathedral 
   16        Adam Asfeld, 12             16:59.7    Wadena-Deer Creek 
   17     8  Isaac Landecker, 10         17:01.1    Staples-Motley 
   18     9  Kevin Janiszeski, 12        17:01.4    Canby/Minneota/LincHi 
   19    10  David Honebrink, 11         17:01.7    Mayer Lutheran 
   20    11  Jacob Huebsch, 12           17:03.5    Staples-Motley 
   21    12  Seth Webinger, 10           17:04.7    La Crescent 
   22    13  Henry Lemieux, 12           17:06.7    Marshall School, Dlth 
   23        Brian Stevens, 10           17:09.8    Moose Lk/Willow River 
   24        Ryan Davis, 12              17:10.0    Wrenshll/Carltn/S P A 
   25        Jeff Laing, 12              17:12.1    Albany 
   26    14  Eric Palmquist, 11          17:13.1    Warroad 
   27    15  Jacob Kocak, 11             17:14.3    Jackson Cty Central 
   28        Jesse Rein, 12              17:14.7    Paynesville Area 
   29    16  Bobby Burton, 12            17:18.4    Staples-Motley 
   30    17  Joe Heppner, 10             17:19.5    Warroad 
   31        Joel Tosdal, 10             17:22.7    Park Rapids Area 
   32    18  Adam Buck, 11               17:26.0    Plainview 
   33        Andy Larson, 12             17:26.2    Badgr/Greenbsh-MidRiv 
   34    19  Chaske Haas, 11             17:26.7    Canby/Minneota/LincHi 
   35        Matt Hareldson, 12          17:26.9    Chatfield 
   36        Matt Hoehn, 9               17:28.9    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   37        Alex Nichols, 10            17:29.8    Breck, Golden Valley 
   38        Joe Gunderson, 12           17:30.4    Hayfield 
   39    20  Justin Youngblom, 11        17:30.9    UnitedSouthCentrl,Wls 
   40    21  Bob Baldwin, 11             17:31.6    St Cloud Cathedral 
   41    22  Josiah Heppner, 12          17:33.1    Warroad 
   42    23  Tim Marrinan, 10            17:33.3    St Cloud Cathedral 
   43    24  Steve Tacl, 12              17:37.0    St Cloud Cathedral 
   44    25  Jeff Anenson, 11            17:37.7    Mayer Lutheran 
   45        Bill Gacloch, 11            17:38.6    DeLaSalle, Mpls 
   46    26  Adam Anderson, 12           17:39.6    Plainview 
   47    27  Greg Drietz, 12             17:42.5    Canby/Minneota/LincHi 
   48    28  Dan Huebsch, 9              17:44.1    Staples-Motley 
   49    29  Jordan Hanlon, 12           17:47.4    Bagley/Fosston 
   50    30  Shawn Leibfried, 11         17:48.7    Canby/Minneota/LincHi 
   51        Josh Jakobitz, 12           17:49.1    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   52    31  Trent Anderson, 12          17:51.4    Crosby-Ironton 
   53    32  Peter Yates, 11             17:52.6    La Crescent 
   54        Jake Studer, 11             17:53.5    Luverne 
   55    33  John Hendrickson, 12        17:53.8    Bagley/Fosston 
   56        Josh Larson, 12             17:54.0    Badgr/Greenbsh-MidRiv 
   57        Chris Yotter, 11            17:54.4    Annandale 
   58        Sam Hauck, 12               17:55.4    Concordia Acad, Rosvl 
   59    34  Nick Gerard-Larson, 8       17:55.9    Mesabi East, Aurora 



 PLACE  TEAM Pl.    FINISHER             TIME        TEAM 
   60    35  Nick Salay, 11              17:56.3    St Cloud Cathedral 
   61    36  Dan Williams, 11            17:57.9    Minnehaha Acad, Mpls 
   62    37  Dustin Lillegaard, 10       17:58.2    Bagley/Fosston 
   63    38  Brian Zawacki, 11           17:58.4    St Cloud Cathedral 
   64    39  Brandon Moen, 12            18:01.1    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   65    40  Corey Busch, 11             18:01.5    La Crescent 
   66        Nathan Barten, 12           18:02.7    Delano 
   67        Peter Ferlis, 9             18:03.7    Holy Family Catholic 
   68    41  Josh Nelson, 10             18:04.5    Montevideo 
   69    42  Casey Chistenson, 12        18:08.6    UnitedSouthCentrl,Wls 
   70    43  Greg Bisek, 12              18:09.1    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   71    44  Nate Smith, 11              18:10.9    La Crescent 
   72    45  Kyle Clark, 12              18:11.9    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   73    46  Eric Langsev, 12            18:12.7    UnitedSouthCentrl,Wls 
   74    47  Chad Janiszeski, 10         18:16.3    Canby/Minneota/LincHi 
   75        Tim Harder, 11              18:20.6    MtLake/Butterfld-Odin 
   76    48  Pat Ferguson, 12            18:21.6    Marshall School, Dlth 
   77        Tom Crandall, 12            18:22.3    Evelth-Gilbert 
   78    49  Tyler Kjorstad, 10          18:23.7    Marshall School, Dlth 
   79    50  Phillip Wohlers, 11         18:25.9    Jackson Cty Central 
   80    51  Matt Johnson, 10            18:26.8    Montevideo 
   81    52  Abraham Heppner, 9          18:27.7    Warroad 
   82    53  John Keller, 9              18:28.9    Minnehaha Acad, Mpls 
   83    54  Bobby Bedsted, 11           18:29.6    Plainview 
   84    55  Frank Hedin, 11             18:29.9    Marshall School, Dlth 
   85    56  Matt Brown, 12              18:31.5    Canby/Minneota/LincHi 
   86    57  Jeff Niemi, 11              18:33.0    Mesabi East, Aurora 
   87    58  Adam Williams, 12           18:33.2    Mesabi East, Aurora 
   88    59  Alex Mohrbacher, 11         18:34.9    Warroad 
   89    60  Cody Lewis, 10              18:35.6    Jackson Cty Central 
   90    61  Tim Barnaby, 10             18:36.1    St Cloud Cathedral 
   91    62  Kyle Kocak, 9               18:38.2    Jackson Cty Central 
   92    63  Leighton Reuss, 10          18:39.0    Montevideo 
   93    64  Dan Summerfield, 9          18:39.9    La Crescent 
   94    65  David Dornbos III, 10       18:40.3    Mayer Lutheran 
   95    66  Tim Walters, 12             18:40.7    Bagley/Fosston 
   96    67  Robby Nicholson, 8          18:43.3    Minnehaha Acad, Mpls 
   97    68  Jake Grothe, 10             18:45.5    Minnehaha Acad, Mpls 
   98    69  Trevor Rollenhagen, 12      18:48.8    UnitedSouthCentrl,Wls 
   99    70  Andy George, 12             18:52.5    Marshall School, Dlth 
  100    71  Brian Kirzeder, 12          18:55.6    Crosby-Ironton 
  101    72  Tom Kleingarn, 12           18:56.5    Minnehaha Acad, Mpls 
  102    73  Dan Freeman, 10             18:57.2    Staples-Motley 
  103    74  Zach Graudin, 9             19:00.5    Mayer Lutheran 
  104    75  Chris Anderson, 11          19:04.5    Staples-Motley 
  105    76  Matt Liebl, 11              19:05.3    Montevideo 
  106    77  Chris Vandracek, 11         19:07.7    UnitedSouthCentrl,Wls 
  107        Adam Davis, 11              19:08.0    Wrenshll/Carltn/S P A 
  108    78  Nathan Ostlie, 9            19:08.2    Montevideo 
  109    79  Ricky Aulie, 11             19:10.1    Crosby-Ironton 
  110    80  R. J. Brezina, 11           19:11.3    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  111    81  Kory Murray, 11             19:11.7    Bagley/Fosston 
  112    82  Michael Brown, 10           19:17.1    Minnehaha Acad, Mpls 
  113    83  Nathan Holt, 12             19:18.3    Jackson Cty Central 
  114    84  Charlie Lea, 12             19:18.8    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  115    85  Tony Hart, 8                19:19.2    Plainview 
  116    86  David Hahn, 8               19:20.0    Warroad 
  117    87  Eric Becker, 9              19:20.6    Mayer Lutheran 
  118    88  David Wass, 12              19:22.1    Minnehaha Acad, Mpls 
  119    89  Nate Miller, 10             19:22.7    Mesabi East, Aurora 
  120    90  John Liebl, 8               19:26.3    Montevideo 
  121    91  Jeff Storlie, 12            19:28.9    La Crescent 
  122    92  Nick Lien, 11               19:29.9    Plainview 
  123    93  Andy Wallace, 12            19:34.2    Plainview 
  124    94  Phil Birk, 12               19:36.9    Mesabi East, Aurora 
  125    95  Jake Stenzel, 10            19:37.5    UnitedSouthCentrl,Wls 
  126    96  Greg Goldsmith, 12          19:38.2    Warroad 
  127    97  Jeff Sobkowiak, 9           19:38.9    La Crescent 
  128    98  Aaron Melander, 10          19:48.2    Bagley/Fosston 
  129    99  Michael Huschle, 9          19:48.5    Bagley/Fosston 
  130   100  Travis Meyer, 10            19:49.7    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  131   101  Kevin Peterson, 10          19:55.9    Canby/Minneota/LincHi 
  132   102  Zach Portilla, 8            19:58.2    Marshall School, Dlth 
  133   103  Michael Dodd, 9             20:16.2    Marshall School, Dlth 
  134   104  Steve Strom, 9              20:29.7    Jackson Cty Central 
  135   105  David Christensen, 8        20:37.5    Mayer Lutheran 
  136   106  Kayle Pauling, 12           20:38.6    Jackson Cty Central 
  137   107  Brandon Kotek, 9            21:00.1    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  138   108  Justin Peyla, 7             21:02.2    Mesabi East, Aurora 
  139   109  Peter Dornbos, 8            22:23.9    Mayer Lutheran 


